

**Amendment No 1
to the
National Standard for Commercial Vessels
Part C; Design and Construction
Section 4; Fire Safety
(Edition 2)**

Revised Text

Edition 2 of the National Standard for Commercial Vessels, Part C; Section 4 *Fire Safety* as published in October 2008, is amended as follows.

This amendment, which is a correction amendment, was approved by the National Marine Safety Committee on 22 March 2011, published on 29 April 2011 and comes into effect from that date.

It should be inserted in the appropriate places.

Summary

This amendment applies to Table 9 and Clauses 3.9.1 a), 3.9.1 b) and 4.11.2.

AMDT No.1 29 Apr 2011	Page 38 lines 3 – 4 of Notes Table 9 Notes Delete “ ... the diagonal line need not apply (<i>see Clause 4.2.8 above</i>).” and replace with “ ... the diagonal line need not apply.”
--------------------------------	--

AMDT No.1 29 Apr 2011	Page 43 line 33 Clause 3.9.1 a) Delete “.... endanger persons on the vessel;” and replace with “.... endanger persons on the vessel; <i>or</i> ”
--------------------------------	--

AMDT No.1 29 Apr 2011	Page 43 line 35 Clause 3.9.1 b) Delete “...endanger persons on the vessel; <i>or</i> ” and replace with “endanger persons on the vessel;”
--------------------------------	---

AMDT No.1 29 Apr 2011	Page 66 line 16 Clause 4.11.2 Delete “ ...provided on seagoing (<i>Class A, B, C</i>) vessels ... ” and replace with “...provided on seagoing (<i>Operational Areas A, B, C</i>) vessels ...”
--------------------------------	---
